

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

EP No. 9 of 2024Prem Prakash Pandey **Versus** Devendra Yadav

28.03.2024	Ms. Priya Mishra, Advocate along with Mr. Devashish Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Manay Nath Thakur, counsel for respondent. Mr. Thakur would submit that yesterday i.e. on 27.03.2024, an application under Order 7 Rule 11 of C.P.C. has been moved. Mr. Tiwari prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to I.A. No. 3, an application for under Order 7 Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the CPC, 1908. Call this matter on 8th of May, 2024. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	