

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

EP No. 9 of 2024Prem Prakash Pandey **Versus** Devendra Yadav

08/05/2024	Dr. Nirmal Shukla, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Priya Mishra and Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Advocates for the petitioner. Mr. B.P. Sharma and Mr. Manay Nath Thakur, Advocates for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2024, application for condonation of delay in filing reply to application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC moved by the respondent. On due consideration, I.A. No. 04/2024 is allowed and delay in filing reply to application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC is condoned. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, post this matter in the week commencing 10th of June, 2024. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge