

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

EP No. 9 of 2024Prem Prakash Pandey **Versus** Devendra Yadav

13.06.2024	Dr. Nirmal Shukla, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Priya Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Manay Nath Thakur, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 1 of 2024, an application for exemption from filing typed copy page Nos. 126, 150, 257, 270, 271, 290 & 292. From a bare perusal of the documents, it is clear that except page No. 150, all the documents are readable. The petitioner is directed to file typed copy of page No. 150 only, within a period of three days. At the request of Mr. Thakur, post this matter on 20th of June, 2024. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	