

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

EP No. 9 of 2024Prem Prakash Pandey **Versus** Devendra Yadav

31.07.2024	Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Advocate along with Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Manay Nath Thakur, Advocate for respondent. Mr. Shukla would submit that today itself written statement is filed by the respondent. As written statement has been filed, the parties are permitted to submit or place on record proposed issues, by the next date of hearing. Call this matter on 21th of August, 2024. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	