

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****EP No. 9 of 2024****PREM PRAKASH PANDEY *versus* DEVENDRA YADAV****Order Sheet**

03.12.2024	Dr. N.K. Shukla, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Priya Mishra, and Devashish Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. B.P. Sharma, counsel for respondent. At the request of Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, call this matter on 16th December, 2024. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	