



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

EP No. 9 of 2024

PREM PRAKASH PANDEY *versus* DEVENDRA YADAV

Order Sheet

08.01.2025	Dr. Nirmal Shukla, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Nitikesh Gupta, Ms. Priya Mishra, Mr. Dinesh Bole, and Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Advocates for the petitioner. Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate along with Mr. Manay Nath Thakur, and Mr. Karunendra Narayan Singh, Advocates for respondent. At the request of Mr. Sharma, as a last opportunity, 10 days' time is granted to file reply on pending Interlocutory applications. Mr. Dewashish Tiwari is also granted 10 days' time to file reply on application(s) moved by respondent. Call this matter on 22nd January, 2025. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	