

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****EP No. 9 of 2024****PREM PRAKASH PANDEY versus DEVENDRA YADAV****Order Sheet**

22/01/2025	Dr. N.K. Shukla, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bole, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate along with Mr. Manay Nath Thakur, Advocate for the respondent. Pursuant to order dated 08.01.2025, both parties have filed replies to pending applications. Call this matter on 4th February, 2025 for consideration on the pending applications. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	