

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****EP No. 9 of 2024****PREM PRAKASH PANDEY *versus* DEVENDRA YADAV****Order Sheet**

27/02/2025	Mr. Nitikesh Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Samdarsh Nirankari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent. He submits that the Hon'ble Supreme Court in S.L.P.(Civil) Diary No. 55760/2024 has stayed the proceeding of this election petition. Taking into consideration the submission made hereinabove, call this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	