

EP No. 9 of 2024

Order Sheet

11/03/2026	Dr. N. K. Shukla, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. M. L. Sakat with Mr. Pushpa Kumar Gupta and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, Advocates for the respective respondents. At the very outset, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would seek permission of this Court to withdraw I.A. No. 6. On due consideration, the application (I.A. No. 6) stands rejected as not pressed. Mr. Gupta prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the pending IAs. Call the matter on 27.03.2026. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey JUDGE
------------	---