

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****EP No. 9 of 2024****PREM PRAKASH PANDEY *versus* DEVENDRA YADAV****Order Sheet**

27/03/2026	Mr. Devashish Tiwari along with Mr. Nitikesh Gupta, Advocates for the petitioner. Mr. B. P. Sharma, Advocate along with Mr. Raza Ali and Ms. Samiksha Gupta, Advocates for the respondent. Mr. Rakesh Jha, Advocate for the Election Commission of India. Mr. Jha, would submit that an application has been filed seeking the release of the EVMs & VVPATs used in the State Legislative Assembly Election for Constituency No. 65. As the election petition is pending consideration, I.A. No.2 is hereby rejected. Learned counsel for the petitioner would pray for and
-------------------	---

Nadim	is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application moved by the respondent today itself. Call the matter on 22.04.2026. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey Judge
-------	--