



CGHC010019832024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**EP No. 9 of 2024****PREM PRAKASH PANDEY *versus* DEVENDRA YADAV****Order Sheet**

04/08/2026	Shri Shailendra Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri B.P. Sharma, Advocate alongwith Shri Nikhil Parakh, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file petitioner's evidence on affidavit under Order 18 Rule 4 of CPC. As prayed, call this matter on <u>31.8.2026</u>. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi